CENTRAL ELECTRIC POWER ASSOCIATION CARTHAGE, MISSISSIPPI

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRACT FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE

The undersigned (hereinafter called the Applicant) hereby applies for Membership in, and agrees to purchase electric energy from Central Electric Power Association (hereinafter called the Association), upon the following terms and conditions:

1. The Applicant shall pay the Association the sum of \$_____, which shall constitute a membership fee in the Association. Upon the termination of this contract the Association will refund the total amount of above sums, less any charges due for electricity or other materials or service.

2. The Applicant will purchase from the Association all electric energy used on the premises where service is applied for, and will pay therefor monthly at the established rates of the Association, provided however, that the Association may limit the amount of electric energy to be furnished the Applicant. The Applicant agrees to pay a minimum bill of \$______ per month for a period of ten years, regardless of the fact that usage might indicate a lower cost. At the end of ten years, in event the sum is more than the prevailing minimum rate for the class of service rendered, the Applicant will be billed at the applicable rate at that time. After the expiration date as above stated, this contract shall thereafter automatically be extended for successive periods of one year each until such time that either party may give thirty (30) days written notice to other party of intention of cancellation.

3. The Applicant will cause his premises to be wired in accordance with specifications approved by the Association. The Applicant's place of desired electric service is approximately ______ feet from the proposed or existing power line, and ______ feet from the nearest public road.

4. The Applicant will comply with and be bound by the provisions of the articles of incorporation, the articles of conversion, and the by-laws of the Association, and by such rules and regulations that are now in effect or adopted or changed at any time by the Board of Directors of the Association.

5. The Applicant agrees to protect in a reasonable manner all property of the Association that is erected or constructed on premises. Further, the Applicant shall not build, construct, cause or allow to be built or constructed any structure, either above or below ground that would interfere with the operations or maintenance of lines or equipment, or endanger the lives of any person or persons. Also, the Applicant grants the Association the right of ingress and egress for any reason deemed necessary by the Association. Applicant also grants the Association the right to cut or remove or trim any limbs or trees that could interfere with the operation of any power line or equipment.

6. The Association assumes the responsibility of rendering reasonable adequate electric service to the Applicant, but assumes no responsibility for loss of property or any inconvenience to applicant for any reason of interrupted service.

7. The Association of this application by the Association shall constitute an agreement between the Applicant and the Association, and the contract for electric service shall become effective from date of acceptance by the Association. This Application form approved by Board of Directors of Association on February 7, 1964.

Date	Applicant		
Witness	Address		
The above Application for Membership	and electric service accepted this the	_ day of	, 20
CENTRAL ELECTRIC POWER ASSOC	IATION		
Ву:			
Title:			
RECEI	PT OF APPLICANT'S MEMBERSHIP ANI	D DEPOSIT FEES	3
Received and conditions of contract.	the sum of \$	for membership a	nd deposit subject to the terms
	CENTRAL ELECTRIC POWER ASS	OCIATION	
Date, 20			
	Ву:		